# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8375779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID S. MINTZ	09/28/2016
PRASANTH JEEVAN	09/28/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AURIS SURGICAL ROBOTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	125 SHOREWAY ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE D	
City:	SAN CARLOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94070	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17875365

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@changhale.com
Correspondent Name: CHANG & HALE LLP
Address Line 1: 4199 CAMPUS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AUR6025USCNT5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALAN T. HALE	
SIGNATURE:	/Alan T. Hale/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MintzJeevan\_AssignmentAUR6025#page1.tif source=MintzJeevan\_AssignmentAUR6025#page2.tif

PATENT 508328584 REEL: 066096 FRAME: 0652

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Auris Surgical Robotics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 125 Shoreway Road, Suite D, San Carlos, CA 94070 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferces, and assignees, the following:

- I. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following provisional or non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111, design application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 171, international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), or U.S. national phase application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 ("APPLICATION"):
  - Application No. 15/268,238, entitled "NAVIGATION OF TUBULAR NETWORKS" filed on September 16, 2016.
  - 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto that have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) that may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION and in any underlying provisional or foreign application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

1012

32915/33807/DOCS/4113961-1

Title:	NAVIGATION OF TUBUL	AR NETWORKS	
Filed:	September 16, 2016	Attorney Docket	*: 32915-33807/US
Application #:	15/268,238	Client Ref »:	

Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
David Hinz	Sep 28, 2016	
David S. Mintz		
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
Prasamt Jeevan	Sep 28, 2016	
Prasanth Jeevan		
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
Atiyeh Ghoreyshi		